PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3595756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 034944 Frame 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YITZHAK BIRK	02/08/2015
AMIT BERMAN	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.	
Street Address:	TECHNION CITY, MALAT BLDG.	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3200004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13813431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-838-5568
Email: MAIL@I-P.CO.IL

Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENTS

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 8239-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES	
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8239-US-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif source=8239-US-Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503549129 REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0436

source=8239-US-Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif source=8239-US-Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0437



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YITZHAK BIRK	02/08/2015
AMIT BERMAN	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION R&D FOUNDATION LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNION CITY, CANADA BLDG.
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	32000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13813431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)683-4707

 Phone:
 703 838 5568

 Email:
 mail@i-p.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENTS Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8239-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OREN RECHES	
Signature:	/OREN RECHES/
Date:	02/12/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=8239-US-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=8239-US-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT3223110 Receipt Date: 02/12/2015	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yitzhak Birk residing at 25 Hannah Senesh St, Hod Hasharon 4502407, Israel; Amit Berman 107/1 Balfur Street, 22426 Nahariya, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Technion R&D Foundation LTD., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Technion City, Canada Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 13/813431 having a filing date of 31-JAN-2013, and is entitled MITIGATING INTERCELL COUPLING EFFECTS IN NON VOLATILE MEMORY (NVM) CELLS

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yitzhak Birk	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Jethale Birk	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
_Feb. 8, 2015	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Amit Berman	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
AMIT BERMAN	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
MAY, 6, 2013	